## 502537435 10/18/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2582824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SCHNEIDER ADVANCED TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	09/20/2013

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CHARLES A. SCHNEIDER
Street Address:	2545 BUTTERMILK PIKE
City:	VILLA HILLS
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41017

Name:	DAVID J. SCHNEIDER
Street Address:	2409 ROYAL CASTLE WAY
City:	UNION
State/Country:	KENTUCKY
Postal Code:	41091

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10717756
Application Number:	11243695
Patent Number:	7371368
Patent Number:	7384899
Patent Number:	7465829
Patent Number:	7513915
Patent Number:	7629492
Patent Number:	6296841
Patent Number:	6667030
Patent Number:	6743420

502537435 REEL: 031432 FRAME: 0921

\$400,00 10717756

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (216)363-9001

 Phone:
 216.363.9000

Email: kkrist@faysharpe.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP / RICHARD M. KLEIN

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SATI 000001US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD M. KLEIN
Signature:	/Richard M. Klein/
Date:	10/18/2013

#### Total Attachments: 3

source=SATI\_000001US01--S\_Advanced\_T#page1.tif source=SATI\_000001US01--S\_Advanced\_T#page2.tif source=SATI\_000001US01--S\_Advanced\_T#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 031432 FRAME: 0922

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Schneider Advanced Technologies, Inc. (a Corporation of Kentucky)
1025 Mary Laidley Drive
Covington, Kentucky 41017

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

Charles A. Schneider	David J. Schneider
2545 Buttermilk Pike	2409 Royal Castle Way
Villa Hills, Kentucky 41017	Union, Kentucky 41091

(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEES"), the undivided, full and exclusive right and interest of ASSIGNOR, for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights that claim priority, in the present invention and to any and all improvements, modifications and additions thereto, including but not limited to the embodiments disclosed, described or otherwise suggested in the United States Letters Patent applications and patents identified below.

Patent No.	Application No.	Publication No.	Filing Date
NONE	10/717,756	20040102348	11/20/2003
NONE	11/243,695	20060075975	10/05/2005
7,371,368	10/855,704	20040265265	05/27/2004
7,384,899	11/243,813	20060073995	10/05/2005
7,465,829	10/369,175	20030162755	02/18/2003
7,513,915	11/473,892	20060276672	06/23/2006
7,629,492	11/216,495	20050287109	08/31/2005
6,296,841	09/477,318	NONE	01/04/2000
6,667,030	10/252,473	NONE	09/23/2002
6,743,420	09/957,230	20020131950	09/20/2001

These patent applications and patents are hereinafter referred to in their entirety as said inventions, and the entire right, title and interest in and to all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto that have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possessions and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

PATENT REEL: 031432 FRAME: 0923 ASSIGNOR agrees that ASSIGNEES may apply for and receive one or more Letters Patents for said inventions in their own names, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns and legal representatives, ASSIGNOR, the undersigned, will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the ASSIGNOR relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said inventions in said ASSIGNEES, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

ASSIGNOR covenants with said ASSIGNEES, their successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

By: David J. Schneider
Title: President
Date: 9 20 13
Signed at the City of Walten State of Hentucky on this 20 day of Suptember, 2013.
State of dentucky ) )ss: County of Boone )

On this day of d

Notary Public

Seal



SATI 000001US01 667075 1